LITESPHERE2.0
12V    Litesphere™ ADAPT 2.0
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 2 of 10
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
Copyright © 2021 Tivoli 10.18.2024
• The next evolution of ADAPT delivers a robust specifi cation-grade strand with factory molded standard spacing for consistent
quality from start to fi nish
• Litesphere ADAPT 2.0 design provides optional suspended mounting or a twist-off  cap for surface applications

Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
Copyright © 2021 Tivoli 10.18.2024
Power Lead Order Guide
LSL2-XEP-X-XX
X = B (Black), W (White)
XX = 05 (5'), 10 (10'), 15 (15'), 20 (20'), 25 (25')
For custom length consult factory
Figure B
6'
5'
Power Lead12"
Jumper Order Guide
LSL2-JUMPER-X-XX
X = B (Black), W (White)
XX = 05 (5'), 10 (10')
For custom length consult factory
Figure A - All Litesphere ADAPT 2.0 are evenly cut between globes according to specified spacing.
Figure B - Jumpers are added between the cuts, extending the total length of wire between globes.
Figure A - All Litesphere ADAPT 2.0 are evenly cut between globes according to specified spacing.
Figure B - Power leads are added to the end cut, extending the total length of the power lead.
Figure B
7' O.C.
12"5'
Jumper12"
Figure A
24" O.C.
12"
Figure A
24" O.C.
12"
Figure B
12V    Litesphere™ ADAPT 2.0
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 5 of 10
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
Copyright © 2021 Tivoli 10.18.2024
Specifi cations
Weights (G125 Globe) 12" 18" 24" 36" 48"
lb/ft 0.59 0.55 0.51 0.47 0.44
lb/ft with catenary cable 0.61 0.57 0.53 0.49 0.46
Weights (ST19 Globe)
lb/ft 0.49 0.45 0.41 0.37 0.34
lb/ft with catenary cable 0.51 0.47 0.43 0.39 0.36
Output - Very High Output 12" 18" 24" 36" 48"
On-Center Spacing 12" 18" 24" 36" 48"
Lumens/ft 90.2 60 45 30 N/A
Watts/ft .96 .64 .48 .32 .24
Maximum Electrical Run 55' 70' 80' 90' 90'
Electrical
Input Voltage 12V DC
Power Consumption (W/LED) 0.96
Control
Control System 0-10V, ELV, MLV, DMX 512 (Dim to 1% with an Infi nity power supply and a 0-10V Lutron Diva dimmer)
Physical
Dimensions 7.1" H x 5" W (G125), 6.7" H x 2.375" W (ST19)
Socket Housing PVC
American Wire Gauge 14 AWG
Globe Glass (Shatter resistance assist with silicone coating - Glass may still break under certain conditions)
Mounting Surface Mount, Suspended
Operating Temperature -40°C to 65°C (-40°F to 149°F)
Certification and Testing
Certification cULus
Environment Wet Location
Lumen Maintenance (L70) Hours 70,000
IP Rating IP67
Warranty 3 Years
EPA 12" 18" 24"
G125 Globe Only 0.16 0.09 0.09
ST19 Globe Only 0.09 0.05 0.05
Hat 8" 0.53 0.28 0.28
Hat 13" N/A 0.71 0.71
Dish 10" 0.82 0.42 0.42
Flower 10" 0.82 0.42 0.42
Flower 13" N/A 0.71 0.71
12V    Litesphere™ ADAPT 2.0
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 6 of 10
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.